PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gerhard Adriaan DE RUITER	10/07/2008	
Robert Hendrikus PAARDEKOOPER	10/07/2008	
Ahmaldilfitri NOOR	10/07/2008	
Catrienus DE JONG	10/07/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sime Darby Malaysia Berhad	
Street Address:	19th Floor, Wisma Sime Darby Jalan Raja Laut	
City:	Kuala Lumpur	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	50350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12278247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: Kbrooks@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DE RUITER 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger L. Browdy

PATENT REEL: 022695 FRAME: 0569 OP \$40,00 12278247

500861986

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022695 FRAME: 0570

Plan 3377 Papus

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Names of Inventors	(1)	de Ruiter, Gerhard Adriaan	
		(2)	Paardekooper, Robert Hendrikus	
		(3)	Noor, Ahmaldilfitri	
		(4)	de Jong, Catrienus	
		hereb	In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other goo able considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of by acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and gn, and set over to	which is
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	Sime Darby Malaysia Berhad	
(7)	Insert Address of Assigne	e (7)	19th Floor, Wisma Sime Darby Jalan Raja Laut, 5035	i0 Kuala
. ,	•		Lumpur, Malaysia	
			or designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest and for the United States, its territories, dependencies and posse known as	
(8)	Insert Identification of Inve such as Title, Case Numbe Foreign Application Numb	er or	Aerated food product and method of manufacturing s	uch product
	, or organization, realist	for which	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application and has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the U	
(9)	Identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number 12/278, 247	
	for Filed Applications		filed_ August 4, 2008	
applicati divisions be grant divisiona Assigne declarec possible States p her resp proceed Patents Assigne assigne further i	on is a provisional, and and provisional, and and provisional, and and provisional, and and provisions are defended in the surface of the undersured and provision and pro	ny original and reis nd extensions of ar ubject matter of any signed agrees to extereof and also to expedient or essent igned agrees to expedient or continuation or going forward with a gned agrees to comprovements thereon. Igned hereby authoriting from said applicate interest, and here of executed and will igned hereby grants incressary or desired.	form all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of immunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, test prizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any ideation or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire ill not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The state of the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this arable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patentia.	ention and any retent that may recontinuing or cations as the sferred. The that may be that may be that may be in every way for a valid United mown to him or tify in any legal and all Letters reof to the said interest herein ssignment any atent Office for
and sha	If inure to the benefit of the	heirs, executors, a	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the dministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. If the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the date opposite the name of the date opposite the	
(1) Da	te Oct. 7 2008 s	signature of Invent	tor de Ruiter, Gerhard Adr	iaan
(2) Da	te <u>Oct. 7, 2008</u> S	Signature of Invent	tor Paardekooper, Robert	Hendrikus
(3) Da	te <u>Oct. 7, 2008</u> S	Signature of Invent	tor Noor, Ahmaldilfitri	
(4) Da	te Oct 7, 2008 S	Signature of Inven	tor de Jong, Catrienus	
Date	Oct. 7, 2008 w	Vitness	THE STATE OF THE S	

G:\Indieningen\word\2008\7-juli\6003577 ass-us.doc RECORDED: 05/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 022695 FRAME: 0571